

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32061/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in FA No. 408/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ABDUL QADIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nauriya,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Ms. Sumita S. Minz,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for time to enable his client to file affidavit stating that the documents produced in the form of two separate volumes were produced before the National Commission. List the case after four weeks.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master