

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 856 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

ABDUL QADIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant has already filed statement of case. However, respondent has not filed statement of case, despite last opportunity of 8 weeks granted by the Hon'ble Court.

No further steps are required to be taken.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR