

ITEM NO.103

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).856/2010

ABDUL QADIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice to be issued to the sole respondent for
alternative arrangement.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS