

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.856 OF 2010

ABDUL QADIR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant and with his assistance, gone through the documents produced by the appellant before the Uttaranchal State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (for short, 'the State Commission').

We do not find any error in the findings recorded by the State Commission and affirmed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

NEW DELHI;
21st JULY, 2022

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 856/2010

ABDUL QADIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Mayank Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Zahid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ananya De, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)